



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	85,000.00000	85,000.00	64,300.00000	64,300.00		
0002	152015P 1.000 POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	9,500.00000	9,500.00	0.01000	0.01		
0003	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE	12,000.00000	12,000.00	0.01000	0.01		
0004	153005M 10.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	1,200.00000	12,000.00	0.01000	0.10		
0005	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION	1,380,000.00000	1,380,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00		
0008	157004M 1.000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	15,000.00000	15,000.00	0.01000	0.01		

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0017 159003M	28.000	85.00000	2,380.00	0.01000	0.28		
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0018 159006M	118.000	75.00000	8,850.00	0.01000	1.18		
DRUM	U						
0019 159009M	12.000	15.00000	180.00	0.01000	0.12		
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0020 159012M	2,626.000	24.00000	63,024.00	0.01000	26.26		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0021 159015M	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,300.00000	4,600.00		
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						
0022 159027M	4.000	2,100.00000	8,400.00	0.01000	0.04		
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0023	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	5.000	5,000.00000	25,000.00	0.01000	0.05	
0024	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	4.000	15,500.00000	62,000.00	0.01000	0.04	
0025	161003P FINAL CLEANUP LS	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	0.01000	0.01	
0026	201003P CLEARING SITE LS	(1)	121,000.00000	121,000.00	20,811.29000	20,811.29	
0027	202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT CY	100.000	350.00000	35,000.00	0.01000	1.00	
0028	606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK SY	72.000	75.00000	5,400.00	223.00000	16,056.00	



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0029 606095P	350.000	325.00000	113,750.00	282.00000	98,700.00		
TURF PAVERS	SY						
0030 610003M	9,772.000	1.00000	9,772.00	0.60000	5,863.20		
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0031 610007M	4,260.000	2.00000	8,520.00	1.00000	4,260.00		
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	LF						
0032 610008M	698.500	12.00000	8,382.00	10.00000	6,985.00		
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF						
0033 610015M	436.000	56.00000	24,416.00	100.00000	43,600.00		
RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0034 610017M	1,383.000	10.00000	13,830.00	5.60000	7,744.80		
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0035 610018M	87.000	50.00000	4,350.00	100.00000	8,700.00		
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						
0036 612003P	458.150	55.00000	25,198.25	93.00000	42,607.95		
REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF						
0037 612021M	5.000	350.00000	1,750.00	667.00000	3,335.00		
RELOCATE SIGN	U						
0038 701012P	70.000	80.00000	5,600.00	37.00000	2,590.00		
1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0039 701015P	4,988.000	82.00000	409,016.00	66.00000	329,208.00		
2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0040	701020P 160.000	220.00000	35,200.00	130.00000	20,800.00		
	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, PVC COATED LF						
0041	701021P 9,243.000	87.00000	804,141.00	80.00000	739,440.00		
	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF						
0042	701102M 7.000	2,530.00000	17,710.00	4,200.00000	29,400.00		
	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX U						
0043	701105M 2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
	8" X 8" X 6" METAL JUNCTION BOX U						
0044	701123M 50.000	1,500.00000	75,000.00	2,700.00000	135,000.00		
	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT U						
0045	701129M 9.000	1,650.00000	14,850.00	6,800.00000	61,200.00		
	FOUNDATION, TYPE P U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0046	701132M FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC U	2.000	1,650.00000	3,300.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00	
0047	701187M MODIFY METER CABINET U	2.000	1,850.00000	3,700.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	
0048	701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF	13,424.000	3.00000	40,272.00	3.60000	48,326.40	
0049	701198P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG LF	8,475.000	3.50000	29,662.50	4.30000	36,442.50	
0050	701201P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF	5,165.000	3.20000	16,528.00	3.60000	18,594.00	
0051	701210P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 2 AWG LF	2,840.000	8.00000	22,720.00	12.40000	35,216.00	



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0052	702012M TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM U	50.000	3,100.00000	155,000.00	3,000.00000	150,000.00	
0053	704002M ITS CONDUIT, TYPE A LF	2,535.000	55.00000	139,425.00	31.00000	78,585.00	
0054	704003M JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE A U	19.000	3,700.00000	70,300.00	5,800.00000	110,200.00	
0055	704009M JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE C U	72.000	1,800.00000	129,600.00	3,500.00000	252,000.00	
0056	704011M METER CABINET ITS U	23.000	3,510.00000	80,730.00	3,600.00000	82,800.00	
0057	704014M FOUNDATION, ITS TYPE MC U	21.000	1,150.00000	24,150.00	3,200.00000	67,200.00	





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0058 704024M	5.000	2,100.00000	10,500.00	4,800.00000	24,000.00		
FOUNDATION ITS TYPE D	U						
0059 704027M	11.000	95,800.00000	1,053,800.00	84,000.00000	924,000.00		
CONTROLLER, ITS WWDS	U						
0060 704029M	1.000	4,600.00000	4,600.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00		
COMMUNICATION HUB MODIFICATIONS HUB NO. 1	U						
0061 704029M	1.000	5,800.00000	5,800.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00		
COMMUNICATION HUB MODIFICATIONS HUB NO. 2	U						
0062 704029M	1.000	4,200.00000	4,200.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00		
COMMUNICATION HUB MODIFICATIONS HUB NO. 3	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0063	704029M COMMUNICATION HUB MODIFICATIONS HUB NO. 4	1.000	2,750.00000	2,750.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	
	U						
0064	704029M COMMUNICATION HUB MODIFICATIONS NJDOT HQ TRENTON	1.000	2,480.00000	2,480.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	
	U						
0065	704032M CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, TYPE ___ A (CSS)	2.000	37,500.00000	75,000.00	37,300.00000	74,600.00	
	U						
0066	704032M CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, TYPE ___ B (DMS)	4.000	39,500.00000	158,000.00	36,300.00000	145,200.00	
	U						
0067	704032M CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, TYPE ___ CTSS	13.000	20,850.00000	271,050.00	39,700.00000	516,100.00	
	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0068	704032M 4.000 CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, TYPE ___ SYSTEM DETECTOR, METHOD P U	6,600.00000	26,400.00	6,700.00000	26,800.00		
0069	704032M 10.000 CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, TYPE ___ SYSTEM DETECTOR, METHOD PR U	41,230.00000	412,300.00	41,000.00000	410,000.00		
0070	704032M 12.000 CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, TYPE ___ SYSTEM DETECTOR, METHOD R U	36,200.00000	434,400.00	35,800.00000	429,600.00		
0071	704033P (1) CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ OIT DATA CENTERS LS	12,500.00000	12,500.00	12,300.00000	12,300.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0072	704033P (1)	9,200.00000	9,200.00	67,900.00000	67,900.00		
CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ TOCN							
0073	704033P (1)	25,900.00000	25,900.00	25,100.00000	25,100.00		
CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ FERNWOOD							
0074	704034P (1)	425,100.00000	425,100.00	598,000.00000	598,000.00		
MODIFY CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM							
0075	704060M 8.000	5,520.00000	44,160.00	6,200.00000	49,600.00		
CAMERA U							
0076	704063M 5.000	51,500.00000	257,500.00	49,200.00000	246,000.00		
CONTROLLER, CAMERA U							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0077	704078P FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE E LF	11,779.000	22.00000	259,138.00	17.00000	200,243.00	
0078	704084M CONTROLLER, CTSS WITH GENERATOR AUXILIARY CABINET U	22.000	80,000.00000	1,760,000.00	94,700.00000	2,083,400.00	
0079	704090M CONTROLLER, CTSS TURN ON U	35.000	2,850.00000	99,750.00	7,300.00000	255,500.00	
0080	704237M ITS ROADSIDE UNIT, TYPE ___ A U	76.000	25,600.00000	1,945,600.00	26,000.00000	1,976,000.00	
0081	704247M FURNISH AND INSTALL ___ CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE U	3.000	17,250.00000	51,750.00	14,900.00000	44,700.00	



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0082	704345M	1.000	79,800.00000	79,800.00	131,200.00000	131,200.00	
	WRONG WAY DRIVING SYSTEM SITE WWDS-1	U					
0083	704345M	1.000	75,000.00000	75,000.00	127,700.00000	127,700.00	
	WRONG WAY DRIVING SYSTEM SITE WWDS-2	U					
0084	704345M	1.000	77,900.00000	77,900.00	129,500.00000	129,500.00	
	WRONG WAY DRIVING SYSTEM SITE WWDS-3	U					
0085	704345M	1.000	79,000.00000	79,000.00	131,200.00000	131,200.00	
	WRONG WAY DRIVING SYSTEM SITE WWDS-4	U					
0086	704345M	1.000	79,000.00000	79,000.00	131,200.00000	131,200.00	
	WRONG WAY DRIVING SYSTEM SITE WWDS-5	U					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0087 704345M	1.000	79,000.00000	79,000.00	131,200.00000	131,200.00		
WRONG WAY DRIVING SYSTEM SITE WWDS-6	U						
0088 704345M	1.000	79,000.00000	79,000.00	131,200.00000	131,200.00		
WRONG WAY DRIVING SYSTEM SITE WWDS-7	U						
0089 704345M	1.000	79,000.00000	79,000.00	131,200.00000	131,200.00		
WRONG WAY DRIVING SYSTEM SITE WWDS-8	U						
0090 704345M	1.000	78,000.00000	78,000.00	128,100.00000	128,100.00		
WRONG WAY DRIVING SYSTEM SITE WWDS-9	U						
0091 704345M	1.000	79,000.00000	79,000.00	131,200.00000	131,200.00		
WRONG WAY DRIVING SYSTEM SITE WWDS-10	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0092	704345M 1.000 WRONG WAY DRIVING SYSTEM SITE WWDS-11 U	85,000.00000	85,000.00	131,200.00000	131,200.00		
0093	701190P 1,420.000 GROUND WIRE, NO. 4 AWG LF	5.00000	7,100.00	5.20000	7,384.00		
0094	701196P 4,710.000 MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 4 AWG LF	5.20000	24,492.00	5.20000	24,492.00		
0095	702045M 40.000 IMAGE DETECTOR U	18,500.00000	740,000.00	17,500.00000	700,000.00		
0096	704010M 4.000 JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE D U	4,200.00000	16,800.00	7,700.00000	30,800.00		





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0097	704300M	15.000	31,500.00000	472,500.00	29,400.00000	441,000.00	
SYSTEM DETECTOR, TYPE ____ Radar		U					
0098	750064P	(1)	145,800.00000	145,800.00	80,700.00000	80,700.00	
TESTING		LS					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$13,779,376.75		\$14,889,713.25	



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002</b>	<b>CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0006 155012M	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE D SET UP	U						
0007 155030M	20.000	2,000.00000	40,000.00	2,500.00000	50,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE D MAINTENANCE	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$80,000.00		\$75,000.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID		(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0009 158009M	150.000	6.00000	900.00	0.01000	1.50		
HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF						
0010 158012M	150.000	6.30000	945.00	0.01000	1.50		
HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK	LF						
0011 158030M	27.000	350.00000	9,450.00	100.00000	2,700.00		
INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U						
0012 158058M	2,251.000	9.00000	20,259.00	4.70000	10,579.70		
COMPOST FILTER SOCK, ____ DIAMETER 8"	LF						
0013 158060M	360.000	40.00000	14,400.00	0.01000	3.60		
CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	T						
0014 158063P	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	0.01000	0.01		
CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 21604

**Counties:** MERCER, MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** May 27, 2021

**District(s):** H1

**Call Order:** 604

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/22/23 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Smart and Connected Corridor (Rt1/295) Contract #1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) HBC COMPANY, INC.		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0015 158072M	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	0.01000	0.01		
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U						
0016 158084M	43.000	110.00000	4,730.00	0.01000	0.43		
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$59,384.00		\$13,286.75		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$13,918,760.75</b>		<b>\$14,978,000.00</b>		
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$13,918,760.75</b>		<b>\$14,978,000.00</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

